Public Service Commission Staff List

as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024
(502)564-3940

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

Executive Advisor Attorney

Executive Advisor Attorney

Executive Director

Deputy Executive Director

Asst Director

Division Director

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Commission Operations

Executive Directors Office

Executive Directors Office

Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.
Div.

Div.

of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections
of Inspections

of Inspections

Damage Prevention Program
Damage Prevention Program
Damage Prevention Program
Electric/Telecom Program
Electric/Telecom Program
Gas Program

Gas Program

Gas Program

Gas Program

Kent A. Chandler
Brenda H. Stith
Angie Hatton
Gretchen Gillig
Mary Pat Regan
Eve M. Roberts
J.E.B. Pinney
Justin M. McNeil
Linda C. Bridwell
Ron Parritt

John B. Park
Andrea Wise
Ashley B. Rhodes
Eric V. Tout

Megan Bradford
Steve R. Kingsolver
Jeffrey C. Moore
Melissa C. Holbrook
Michael C. Nantz
Chris O. Bailey

John H. Gallimore

782-2551
782-2551
782-2555
782-2555
782-2553
782-2553
782-2587
782-0881
782-2560
782-2657
782-2589
782-2656
782-2578

782-2622

782-2605
782-2606
782-2603
782-2602
782-2558

782-2089

Page 1 of 5



Public Service Commission Staff List
as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024
(502)564-3940

Div. of Inspections Gas Program Kory Kiser 782-2717
Div. of Inspections Gas Program Scott A. Morris 782-2607
Div. of Inspections Gas Program David M. Nash 782-2611
Div. of Inspections Water/Sewer Program Erin Donges 782-2627
Div. of Inspections Water/Sewer Program Brian L. Rice 782-2608
Div. of Inspections Water/Sewer Program Taylor Stamper 782-2522
Division Director Div. of Financial Analysis William Coston 782-1286
Div. of Financial Analysis Leah F. Faulkner 782-2649
Div. of Financial Analysis Daniel E. Hinton 782-2626
Div. of Financial Analysis Benjamin Rogness 782-2524
Div. of Financial Analysis John A. Rogness 782-2652
Div. of Financial Analysis Jamie Wilson 782-2422
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Eddie Beavers 782-2647
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Christian Everly 782-2665
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Jason L. Green 782-2651
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Sarah J. Jankowski 782-2620
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Manuel Jerez Tamayo
Div. of Financial Analysis Rate Design Branch Elizabeth Stefanski 782-2571
Branch Manager Div. of Financial Analysis Revenue Requirements Branch Jeff A. Abshire 782-0072
Div. of Financial Analysis Revenue Requirements Branch Noah Abner 782-2737
Div. of Financial Analysis Revenue Requirements Branch Mike Foley 782-2625

Page 2 of 5



Public Service Commission Staff List
as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024

(502)564-3940

General Counsel

Div. of Financial Analysis
Div. of Financial Analysis
Div. of Financial Analysis
Div. of Financial Analysis
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
Office of General Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Revenue Requirements Branch
Revenue Requirements Branch
Revenue Requirements Branch

Revenue Requirements Branch

Tyler Holliday
William Pearce
Vinay Raj Raju
Mary K. Whitaker
Andrea Bramblett
Helen Emmons
Angela Fields
Brian C. Thomas
Nicole Carr
Jason Colyer

Michael S. Crum

Ellen Fouser-Gormley

Hannah Gray
Morgan Hall
Ashley Hatcher
Amanda V. Lawson
Rushetta Mason
Kala Means

Moriah L. Tussey
Jurgens van Zyl

Wright Williams

782-2570

782-0755

782-2662
782-6016
782-2562

782-2557

782-1722
782-2529
782-3162
782-2747
782-2513
782-7591
782-3905

782-3106

782-0818

782-1549

Page 3 of 5



Public Service Commission Staff List
as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024
(502)564-3940

Office of General Counsel Justin W. Young 782-0150
Asst. General Counsel Office of General Counsel Ben A. Bellamy 782-2584
Office of General Counsel Jessica D. Norris-Canfield 782-8508
Office of General Counsel Andrew Bowker 782-2580
Office of General Counsel Jennifer L. Fell 782-0094
Division Director Div. of General Stephanie A. Schweighardt  782-2561

Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Susanna M. Goodrich 782-2597
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Vickie L. Cravens 782-2646
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Ashlee Jackson 782-0498
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Candace Sacre 782-2088
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Bryan Terrell 782-2182
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Thomas Warrington 782-2731
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch James R. Rhodes 782-2633
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Lisa D. Mendez 782-2639
Administration

Div. of General Administrative Services Branch Doug McGlothlin 782-2644
Administration

Page 4 of 5



Public Service Commission Staff List

as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024
(502)564-3940

Branch Manager

Branch Manager

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Div. of General
Administration

Administrative Services Branch

Consumer Services Branch

Consumer Services Branch

Consumer Services Branch

Filings Branch

Filings Branch

Filings Branch

Filings Branch

Filings Branch

Information Services Branch

Mounica Pragallapati

Rosemary B. Tutt

Mackenzie Hambrick

Stacey Varney

Brandon S. Bruner

Brian M. Barnett

Jeff D. Cline

Aimee M. Hembree

Renee C. Smith

Glenn McGlothlin

782-2635

782-2576

782-2574

782-6329

782-2621

782-2623

782-2629

782-2628

Page 5 of 5



