Title	Division	Branch	Name	Ext
Chairman	Commission Operations		Kent A. Chandler	782-2551
	Commission Operations		Brenda H. Stith	782-2551
Vice Chairman	Commission Operations		Angie Hatton	782-2555
	Commission Operations		Gretchen Gillig	782-2555
Commissioner	Commission Operations		Mary Pat Regan	782-2553
	Commission Operations		Eve M. Roberts	782-2553
Executive Advisor Attorney	Commission Operations		J.E.B. Pinney	782-2587
Executive Advisor Attorney	Commission Operations		Justin M. McNeil	782-0881
Executive Director	Executive Directors Office		Linda C. Bridwell	782-2560
Deputy Executive Director	Executive Directors Office		Ron Parritt	782-2657
	Div. of Inspections		John B. Park	782-2589
	Div. of Inspections		Andrea Wise	782-2656
	Div. of Inspections	Damage Prevention Program	Ashley B. Rhodes	782-2578
	Div. of Inspections	Damage Prevention Program	Eric V. Tout	782-2622
	Div. of Inspections	Damage Prevention Program	Megan Bradford	
	Div. of Inspections	Electric/Telecom Program	Steve R. Kingsolver	782-2605
	Div. of Inspections	Electric/Telecom Program	Jeffrey C. Moore	782-2606
Asst Director	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	Melissa C. Holbrook	782-2603
Division Director	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	Michael C. Nantz	782-2602
	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	Chris O. Bailey	782-2558
	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	John H. Gallimore	782-2089

Title	Division	Branch	Name	Ext
	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	Kory Kiser	782-2717
	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	Scott A. Morris	782-2607
	Div. of Inspections	Gas Program	David M. Nash	782-2611
	Div. of Inspections	Water/Sewer Program	Erin Donges	782-2627
	Div. of Inspections	Water/Sewer Program	Brian L. Rice	782-2608
	Div. of Inspections	Water/Sewer Program	Taylor Stamper	782-2522
Division Director	Div. of Financial Analysis		William Coston	782-1286
	Div. of Financial Analysis		Leah F. Faulkner	782-2649
	Div. of Financial Analysis		Daniel E. Hinton	782-2626
	Div. of Financial Analysis		Benjamin Rogness	782-2524
	Div. of Financial Analysis		John A. Rogness	782-2652
	Div. of Financial Analysis		Jamie Wilson	782-2422
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Eddie Beavers	782-2647
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Christian Everly	782-2665
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Jason L. Green	782-2651
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Sarah J. Jankowski	782-2620
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Manuel Jerez Tamayo	
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Rate Design Branch	Elizabeth Stefanski	782-2571
Branch Manager	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Jeff A. Abshire	782-0072
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Noah Abner	782-2737
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Mike Foley	782-2625

Title	Division	Branch	Name	Ext
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Tyler Holliday	782-2570
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	William Pearce	782-0755
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Vinay Raj Raju	
	Div. of Financial Analysis	Revenue Requirements Branch	Mary K. Whitaker	782-2662
	Office of General Counsel		Andrea Bramblett	782-6016
	Office of General Counsel		Helen Emmons	782-2562
	Office of General Counsel		Angela Fields	782-2557
General Counsel	Office of General Counsel		Brian C. Thomas	
	Office of General Counsel		Nicole Carr	
	Office of General Counsel		Jason Colyer	782-1722
	Office of General Counsel		Michael S. Crum	782-2529
	Office of General Counsel		Ellen Fouser-Gormley	782-3162
	Office of General Counsel		Hannah Gray	782-2747
	Office of General Counsel		Morgan Hall	782-2513
	Office of General Counsel		Ashley Hatcher	782-7591
	Office of General Counsel		Amanda V. Lawson	782-3905
	Office of General Counsel		Rushetta Mason	782-3106
	Office of General Counsel		Kala Means	
	Office of General Counsel		Moriah L. Tussey	782-0818
	Office of General Counsel		Jurgens van Zyl	782-1549
	Office of General Counsel		Wright Williams	

Title	Division	Branch	Name	Ext
	Office of General Counsel		Justin W. Young	782-0150
Asst. General Counsel	Office of General Counsel		Ben A. Bellamy	782-2584
	Office of General Counsel		Jessica D. Norris-Canfield	782-8508
	Office of General Counsel		Andrew Bowker	782-2580
	Office of General Counsel		Jennifer L. Fell	782-0094
Division Director	Div. of General Administration		Stephanie A. Schweighardt	782-2561
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Susanna M. Goodrich	782-2597
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Vickie L. Cravens	782-2646
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Ashlee Jackson	782-0498
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Candace Sacre	782-2088
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Bryan Terrell	782-2182
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Thomas Warrington	782-2731
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	James R. Rhodes	782-2633
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Lisa D. Mendez	782-2639
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Doug McGlothlin	782-2644

Title	Division	Branch	Name	Ext
	Div. of General Administration	Administrative Services Branch	Mounica Pragallapati	782-2635
Branch Manager	Div. of General Administration	Consumer Services Branch	Rosemary B. Tutt	782-2576
	Div. of General Administration	Consumer Services Branch	Mackenzie Hambrick	
	Div. of General Administration	Consumer Services Branch	Stacey Varney	782-2574
Branch Manager	Div. of General Administration	Filings Branch	Brandon S. Bruner	782-6329
	Div. of General Administration	Filings Branch	Brian M. Barnett	782-2621
	Div. of General Administration	Filings Branch	Jeff D. Cline	782-2623
	Div. of General Administration	Filings Branch	Aimee M. Hembree	782-2629
	Div. of General Administration	Filings Branch	Renee C. Smith	782-2628
	Div. of General Administration	Information Services Branch	Glenn McGlothlin	